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VOTE FOR CONGRESSMAN AND GOVERNOR, 1898.

Congress Governor

Counties
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Barnes
Benson
Billings
Bottineau . . .
Burleigh . . . .
Cass
Cavalier
Dickey
Eddy
Emmons . . . .
Foster
Grand Forks
Griggs
Kidder
LaMoure
Logan
McHenry
McIntosh
McLean . . . .
Mercer
Morton
Nelson
Oliver
Pembina . . . .
Pierce
Ramsey
Ransom
Richland . . . .
Rolette
Sargent
Stark
Steele
Stutsman . .
Towner
Traill
Walsh
Ward
Wells
Williams . . .

Total . . .
Majority

27,776
9,932

17,844 27,308
7,812

19,496

1,151
691

89
609
706

2,615
932
696
391
364
286

2,226
396
219
612
135
290
587
276
172
862
760
83

1,537
326
604
758

1,602
400
684
506
596
846
469

1,460
1,583

490
722
145

787
304

9
472
231

1,396
680
623
179
228
232

1,438
337
61

367
16

214
35
71
26
511
644
73

1,077
115
774
601

1,337
344
485
269
231
554
281
425

1,795
223
392
107

1,167
732
92

514
778

2,609
932
713
398
404
304

1,409
377
229
600
137
291
585
299
190
867
730
94

1,549
328
771
779

1,594
427
686
547
614
821
460

1,289
1,548

523
774
147

819
269

6
482
163

1,463
812
527
202
195
217

2,563
365
62

381
16

212
49
53
9

514
681
67

1,237
108
550
614

1,351
320
498
242
252
652
291
659

1,928
194
371
163


